QRZ
21TL853
2AT102
31AR001
23SD624
47G168
50LR004
34/172WD001
31RI014
9H1

3RCO7
196KI12
79IR101/HB20
3SD205
31FB002
14BS003
19FR129
13CT1105
13DA121
19HKO001
19RF274
19EC
34SD117
30WD014
13A025
13PW829
30WDO026
19AT364/M
45BA001
1650M005
14AR1844
161WRC180
14RC446
161ET968
161NS005
3ET054

1AT626
109HA853
109HA465/M
109AT777
3JC177
13LS001
14AT380
14SL061
16SD002
19WRC747
14AT079
30LOM463
16W0O1740
30AT252
14FR244
14ED257/QRP
19WACO004
19PAS503

NAME

DAVID
STIVEN

HELGO
DIMITRI
ALBERT
TONY
LOLO

ANDI
JOSUE!
ENRIC

DIDIER
CARLOS

ANDI
ELDER
SALVATOR
E

ALEX

SIMON
GIANCARLO

SERGE
DICK
HERMAN

RIK
PEPE

JAINY
ALBERT

DATE
16 03 2014

18 03 2014
20 03 2014
04 04 2014

07 04 2014
06 04 2014
07 05 2014

12 05 2014

13 05 2014

15 05 2014

16 05 2014

19 05 2014

TIME
12 01
12 08
12 14
12 24
12 25
12 38
12 50
16 52
17 03
16 08
11 20
1552
19 06
1918
15 59
14 49
14 50
14 59
1502
1507
1515
1124
1124
11 31
16 56
18 36
1914
17 56
17 57
1539
1540
1544
15 46
18 09
18 12

12 30
12 36
12 39
12 42
12 49
18 04
18 06
18 12
18 14
18 18
18 27
18 29
18 31
18 36
18 38
18 40
18 44
19 06

FREQUENCY

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

MODE
uSB
uSB
uSsB
usB
usB
usSB
uUSsB
uUsB
usB
usSB
usB
uUsSB
uUsSB
uUSB
usSB
usB
usB
uUSB
uUSB
uSB
usB
uUSB
uSB
uSB
uSsSB
uSsSB
usB
uUSB
usSB
uUSB
uSsSB
uSB
uUSB
uUSB
uSB

uUSB
usSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB

R/S
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59

59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59



14RS510
161THCO01
16WRC
14NC112
19RF221
1AT586
31SD106
13D0O055
13CB004
161LR083
3RC017
13DB
14CF4159
14SLB027
26CI1001
161LZB056
161BD850
163TMO060
16CR137
47AT124
161WRC020
130D117
14SD406
13EK002
13SD591
16AT101/M
16127414
14SLB283
30IR030
161TRC104
14WD004
13DB28
14GP41

19MEX001/M

161LZB057
19EC
30GBC024
19SD308
30EDO001
26CT104
161TW194
16SD620
30AMO080
14DO171
1CBH
30MU885
30SD051
19LV832
19RF/DX
19CQ35
26CT684
13DK622/M
13DK890
14MC17
13RF180
13DQ156

BRIAN

LEO
MATT

FRANCO

MACIEK
DAVID

BERNARD

DAVID

CESAR
DERI

PALLE
LEO
FRANK

FRANK
DUDO
PASCAL
JACEK
PHILIPPE
TONI
MARCIN
JEAN

LESEK
ALBERT

JOS

MICHEL

ALFREDO
RAFAEL
VICENTE
WILLEM

JOHAN

CHRISTOPHE

DENNIS

20 052014

21052014

22 052014

23 05 214

19 30
19 33
19 39
19 42
19 45
19 47
19 55
20 23
20 37
18 28
18 39
19 15
1508
1515
1513
15 49
1553
1553
16 01
16 05
16 09
16 11
16 16
16 17
16 30
16 25
16 27
16 29
16 32
16 36
16 39
16 40
16 42
16 44
16 45
16 48
16 49
18 08
18 12
18 14
18 15
18 16
18 21
18 21
18 25
18 28
18 29
15 39
1543
1544
15 47
1548
15 51
1552
15 58
16 23

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uSB
usB
uUSsB
uUsSB
uUsSB
uUsSB
uUsSB
uUsSB
uUsSB
uUSB
uUSB
usSB
usSB
usSB
usSB
usSB
usB
usSB
usSB
uSB
uSB
usB
usSB
usSB
uSsSB
usSB
usSB
uSB
uSB
uSB
uUSB
usSB
uUSB
uUSB
usSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uUSB

59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59



161LR083
13KP105
161EE027
30ETO017
16SD105
13BK117
19RST1962/QR
P

30PA010
13AT160
19WO01879
16WRCO060
16FX638
19RF221
13SM997
14BL716
13DF001
140T161
14SD014/M
3AT128
13EK010
13DN111
30RC065
30GB050
26DX044
161KDK317
1350042
13EK002
161MC
16YO105/M
161WD004
161SM087
161BD459
14VO
14AG462
1GIR200

PETER
ANDY
RAFAEL

RONI

RENE

28 052014

JUAN MANUEL

GIUSEPPE
ROSSANO
LEO

ADRI
SAM

JUERGUEN
XAVIER
CLAUDIO
LEONARDO

RALF
JOSE MARIA

TERRY
MARTIN
MICHEL

CRIS
MARCIN

OLIVER
SEBASTIAN
STEFANO

29 052014

03 06 2014

06 06 2014

16 32
16 38
16 41
19 06
15 26
1528

15 31
15 36
1543
15 45
16 23
16 25
16 32
17 33
17 35
17 35
18 29
18 33
12 47
12 50
12 53
13 03
19 27
06 37
18 26
18 25
18 30
19 09
1912
1913
19 20
19 25
19 47
19 55
19 58

27
27
27
27
27
27

27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27

uUSB
uUSB
uUSB
uSB
usB
uUSsB

usB
uUSsB
usB
usB
uUsB
usSB
usSB
usSB
usSB
uUsSB
usSB
usSB
uUSB
uUSB
usSB
uSB
uSsSB
usSB
usB
usSB
usSB
uSB
uSsSB
usSB
usSB
uUSB
uUSB
usSB
uUSB

59
59
59
59
59
59

59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59
59



